
( PHILIPFINE SIA''ISTICS AUIHORIIY v
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

RFO r0700-2025{4{53 l
The Philippine Slatrstics Aulhonty-Regron 7 (PSA-Ro7) through its Aids and Awards Commiltee (BAC)wrll underlake Allernative Mode of Procuremenl.Smal Value
Procuremenl lor the Procurement of Customized ltem ( Customi2ed PSA Folder with Logo] tor lhe conduct of 2022"2024 Regional Accounts ol the
Philippines News Confercnce and Focus Group Oiscussions (FOG) on Co.struction towards lhe Overall Revasion and Rebasing of lhe Philippine
System of NationalAccounts for Local Government Unils

15-ApF25

Name of Proiect

0700-2025-04-033

0700,2025-04-033

2nd Floor PSA Ofiice, Gaisano Capital Soulh Bldg.. Colon Sl., Cebu City

Customized ltem ( Customized PSA Folder with Logo)

see page 3 for more details

5,000.00

22-23 Aptil2025

Please quote your bost p.ice tor tho it6m describod herein, subject to the Torms and Condations provided ln lhls RFQ. Submit your sealed quolation
duly 3igned by you or your duly aulho.lzad top.esontativo Pe6onally not lalerthan

16 APRIL 2025. @12:00 NOOi{. Kindly labol your sealed quotatlon with the following:

RFQ No. (indicate the RFQ #)
fO: THE RSSO 7 BAC

FROM: (lndicate th€ [ame ol Company]

Note: Online submisslon of accomplished bid formls will not be accepted.

Fot eny ctatiliceton. you rtay contact Ms- Erah Mhay Quifronos / Ms- Mane Cris Le dMs. Manilyn Lunday / Ms. Mdy Clae C(rondoat lelephone ,os.032),r 12-

6794n544470 (telelax).

.ocf,(*Z"*,ooo
T6rms and Conditlon3:

1. Only the suppliers registered al the Philipfine covemment Eloctronac Procuremenl Syslem (PhilGEPS) shallbe allowed to submit the quotalion.

2. All entries musl be lypewritten/printed legibly in the Brd Form. Failure to use thas form will result to disqualification ol your bid.

3. Bidde.s shall provide conect anc, accurate information roquired in this form.

4. lf the procu.omonl i3 dono by lot, the bidder may quoto toi any or all ltems.

5. Any intedineations. erasures or oveMriling shall be valid only if they are signed or initialed by you or your duly authorized representalive/s.

6. Lale submission of quotation shallnot be accepted.

7. Bids exceeding the ABC for each iterrvlol shall be disqualifiod.

I Award of contract shall b€ made to the Lowesl Calculated and Responsive Bidder which complios with the specilications and other terms and condataons as
stated herein.

L The Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bidder shall be infomed immediately.

Solicitation (fposled at lhe PhiIGEPS)

Purchase Request No.

Location

Briel Description

Quantity

Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC)

Contract Duration

Oate ot Delivery

PSA 7 snfl/cly implements NO CIFT POLICY pet RA 6713, P,a 3019, and Memoa.lun Ciulat No.2lg14 dated 01 Felrtuary 2019

Customized ltem ( Customized PSA Folder with Logo) for lhe condu cl of 2022-2024
Regional Accounts of the Philippines News Conference and Focus Group
Discussions (FDG) on Construction towads the Overail Revision and Rebasing of
the Philippine System of National Accounts for Locai Gove.nment Units

1

c@--i

21



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 - Central Visayas
REOUEST FOR OUOTATION
Page 2

10. ln case ol two or more bidders are dgtemined to have submitled lho Lowest Calculated Ouotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Ouotation. the PSA shall
adopt and employ _drawlots" as lhe tie-breaking method to finally determine the sngle winning provider in accordance wilh GPPB Circular 06-2005.

11. The ilem/s shall b€ delivered according to lhe requirements specified in the Technacal Specifications.

12. The PSA shall have the right to inspecl and/or to test the goods to confirm their conformity to the lechnical specificalions

13. The lollowing documentary requiremenls must be submitted upon submission of lhe Request for Ouotation (RFOy Bid Quotalion:

. Mayor s/Business Pemil

. PhiIGEPS Re?6llation Numbet/Cedihcale

14. The rollowing docum€ntary requiremenls musl be submitled prior lo rssuance o, Purchase Order/Contract:
. lncorne/Busitess Tax Relurn lfor ABCS above 500K)
. Omnlbxs Swo/, Slatement (for ABC, above 50K)

15. The PSA .eserues the raght to reFcl any or all bid proposals. or declares the biddinq a faalure. or not lo awad lhe contract. and makes no assurance lhal a

contract shall be entered into as a result of this invatation.

16. Pay,nenl shall be made after delivery and upon ihe submission ol lhe required supporting documents. i.e. documentary requiremenls menlioned above (ilem no.

13). billing statement from the supplier. Our Government Servicing Bank, i.e- the Land Bank of the Philippines. shall credit the amount due to the suppliers idenlified
bank account not eadier than lwenty'four (24 hours), but not laler lhan forly-et]ht (48) hours. upon receipt ofour advice.

17. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth ol on6 percent (0.1olo) of the value ol lhe goods not d€livered within lhe prescrib€d delivery period shall be imposed
per day of delay. The PSA shall rescind the contracl once the cumulatrve amounl ol liquidated clamages reaches ten percenl (10olo)ol lhe amount of the contracl.
withoul prejudice to other courses ol aclion and remedies lo it-

PSA 7 stdny inplements NO GIFI POLICY pet RA 6713, RA 3019, and Memuaetum Cic lat No.219-14 datod 01 Fabruaty 2019



PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY
Region 7 -Cenlral Visayas
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Page 3

AID FORM
IMPORTANT NOTES/INSTRUCTIONS

1. Make sure lo road the Terms and Conditions stated in the Requesl for Ouotation b€fore lilling out this lorm.
2. Use this form for t/our quotation. Addataoflal biddois proposal can also be atlached to lhis form.
3. Accomplish lhis form correclly and accurately.
4. Do nol aller the contents ot lhis lorm in anyway,
5. All technical specalications are mandatory. Failur€ to comply with any ol lhe mandalory requirements will disqualify your quolalion
6. Ensure to indicate the price for the whole lot and the unit pnce per unit.
7. Ensure to rill'up the Mf!!.4ugg!Ml!gqBqtg.
L Ensure lo check the _Compliance with Technical Specmcaions" Column.
9. Submit your bld sealed ln an onvelopo.
10 Failure to lollow these instn/ctaons will resull to ths disqualification of your enlire quolation/bi(,.

Unil

Olher Requrremenls

Terms oI Payment:
Payment shall be ,nacle eilher thrcugh check or Lancl Bank s LDDAP-ADNBa\k T'anstet lacility, within ?hitty (30) days aftet

Bankrng lnstrtulron:
nt Number:

Name:
Branch

Aft€r having carefully read and accepled your Terms and Conditions. l/we quole you on the item al pnces noted above

Printed Name of authorized representative/Signalure_
Posilion:
Name ol Company
TIN #:

Fax No.

(Please specify if YAf or NON-VAI)
_ FmarlAddress

Tel No Cellphone No _
Dale

hem/6 and sp€cificationrs
(minimum) oiv.

(ABC) pet unit

Unll Price Compli.nce with Technical
Specifications
(please check)

YES NO

(t2

Customizsd ltem (Customized PSA Folderwlth Logo)torlh€
conduct of 2022-2024 Regional accounts ofrhe Phirippines
News Contsrence (Moming)and Focus Group Discussions (FDG)
on Construction iowards lhe Overall Revision .nd Rebasing ot
the Philippine System of Nalional Accounts lor LocalGovemm€nt
Units (4fi€moon) on 22 April2025, and FGD for Pdvate Sector on
23 Apm 2925

1 5,000.00 ()

Customi.ed PSA Folder wath Logo 100 50.00 ( ) ( )

- coalingi overall gloss
, Ofuntalbn: Portrait
- lefr and rlthr poclGt 6'tall v-spltt hodzontal. gk ed outsire €d9€
- size: Iegal

(Please s€e aiached sampl€ d6sign)

1. Mode o, Paymcnt SENO AILL Arangenrenl wthin 30 wo*ing
days afler rec€ipt oflhe billinq

()

()
2. Pricr quotatlonis v.lidity: Must b€ valid tor a period ol thi.ty (30)
calendar days frcnr the dale of submission

( ( )

D oc u menlary Requi rehe n ls :

(l ()() ()
1. Mode ol Payment: SEND BILL Arrangement or 15,30 workinq
days aller receipt of lhe brllrna slatemenl.

( ) ( )

2. Price quotalion/s validily: Must b€ valid lor a penod ol thirly
{30) calendar days from the date o, submission.
Grand total:

( ) ( )

Total amount in words:

PSA 7 slblly inptemetis NO ClFf POLICY pet RA 6713. RA 3019, and Memoftclum Ctculat No.21914 clated Ot February 2O1g

Olher Requirements:

1. Mayo/s Permit or Business Permil
2. Phalqeps Reqistration
Other requiremenls:

t=L l
t

I
I




